

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 751/2020

SABU STEEPHEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. M P Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As there was technical problem, the petitioner-in-person appearing through video conferencing could not be unmuted.

Re-list the matter on 22nd April, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER