

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 751/2020

SABU STEEPHEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
 Mr. M P Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
 Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
 Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Adv.
 Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

 Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of different entities of Union of India is not on record.

It is reported that Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General representing Respondent No. 6, is arguing in some other court.

Mr. Banerjee shall take steps by filing counter affidavit on behalf of all other entities of Union of India, attested by the Secretary of the Department, within a period of eight weeks.

Re-list the matter on 15.07.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER